

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Media Contact: Kelsey Kelleher (602) 258-0109| kelsey.kelleher@azirish.org

Tartanic in Concert at the Irish Cultural Center & McClelland Library Friday, March 8th, 6:30-10:00pm 1106 N. Central Ave, Phoenix AZ 85004

PHOENIX, Arizona: The Irish Cultural Center & McClelland Library are proud to present Tartanic, the nationally-touring bagpipe/drum/dance and comedy ensemble, in their return to the valley with a FULL-BLOWN (pun intended) Concert on Friday, March 8th, 2019.

Dressed in kilts and sunglasses, Tartanic gives its audiences a barrage of sound from not one but two highland bagpipes, 2 percussionists, 2 smokin' dancers, 8 drums, 6 drones, 18 notes, fast fingers, high comedy, flying bagpipes, taste-defying stunts, and scorching hot music played at over 120 beats per minute with driving speed and high-volume, all brought to you by 4 men without pants and 2 talented lassies!

Tartanic rocks audiences with amazingly accomplished musical performance and visual showmanship. Experience the power, magic and humor that has sells out every year! Full cash bar.

Purchase your tickets for the event at https://www.azirish.org/concerts/

Ticket Prices:

\$20: Members of the Irish Cultural Center & McClelland Library

\$25: Non-Members

\$30: At the door

Funds raised will provide and improve access to dynamic Irish culture, arts and education for people of all ages and backgrounds. To learn more, visit www.azirish.org/, or call us at (602) 258-0109. The Irish Cultural Center and McClelland Library are located at 1106 North Central Avenue in Downtown Phoenix.

###

The mission of the Irish Cultural Center is to provide a link between the people of Arizona and the people of Ireland and other Celtic cultures. The goal of the McClelland Library is to make accessible a comprehensive collection of materials on Ireland and the Irish diaspora on the role of Irish-Americans in Arizona and the Western United States. The Irish Cultural Center and McClelland Library are divisions of the Irish Cultural & Learning Foundation, Inc., a 501(c)(3) not-for-profit corporation, and are owned and maintained by the City of Phoenix Parks and Recreation Department.